
RACE  1 5:59 PM (EUR11,500) Vichy --   1400m
1 760109 Sunrise Dream (IRE) 60 [ 4] M Germain (1.5) 11.4% R Chotard 10.2%
2 820314 Wickbury 58.5 [ 3] M Velon (1.5) 8.1% J Gauvin 10.0%
3 0607 Cahagnes (FR) 58.5 [ 5] M Grandin 11.6% E Mikhalides 10.0%
4 586067 Marys Not Contrary 56.5 [ 7] T Bachelot 9.2% F Guyader 13.5%
5 706326 New Way Baby (IRE) 56.5 [ 2] A Molins (1.5) 8.7% S Labate 6.2%
6 219980 What’s She At (IRE) 56.5 [ 8] M Z  Sahebjan (2.5) 1.4% A West 5.2%
7 8 Lady Juliane (IRE) 56.5 [ 6] M Guyon 15.8% H Pantall 10.5%
8 86079 Banma (FR) 54.5 [ 1] C Raimbault (3.5) 7.8% L Gadbin 12.8%
9 232256 Amore Mia (FR) 54.5 [ 9] A Daifi (3.5) 7.6% C Escuder 10.4%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 2 Wickbury
 1 Sunrise Dream (IRE)
 7 Lady Juliane (IRE)
 3 Cahagnes (FR)

6 What’s She At (IRE) 83%
5 New Way Baby (IRE) 67%
2 Wickbury 50%
9 Amore Mia (FR) 33%

6 What’s She At (IRE) 1:24.85
7 Lady Juliane (IRE) 1:25.65
2 Wickbury 1:26.35
9 Amore Mia (FR) 1:27.13
4 Marys Not Contrary 1:28.18

Race Preview: Wickbury Encouraging effort when finishing 4th in a Handicap over 1600m at Lyon 
Parilly on the 23rd of June 2025. Good winning chance. Sunrise Dream (IRE) Doesn’t spark the eye 
lately finishing 9th in a Handicap over 1200m at Marseille Borely on the 18th of June 2025. If bounces 
back to earlier form then can be a worthy contender. Lady Juliane (IRE) Finished 8th in a Class 3 
Conditional over 1350m at Senonnes on the 30th of May 2025. Should improve on her French debut 
run. Cahagnes (FR) Finished 7th in a Handicap over 1100m at La Teste-Bassin Arcachon on the 27th 
of June 2025. Best to throw into larger exotic bets.

RACE  2 6:31 PM (EUR17,300) Vichy --   1400m
1 141417 Nocturne Blou (FR) 59 [ 5] F Lefebvre 8.4% S Gouvaze 12.7%
2 563 Honey Pearl (FR) 58.5 [ 3] T Bachelot 9.2% J Boisnard 10.3%
3 405 Ile Aux Roses (FR) 57.5 [ 7] M Grandin 11.6% C Escuder 10.4%
4 074 New Pearl (FR) 56 [ 4] S Chuette (1.5) 6.2% D Chenu 5.6%
5 664 Deux De Coupe (FR) 56 [ 6] M Guyon 15.8% E D Monfort 7.4%
6 782 Chocolate Cheetah (FR) 55.5 [ 1] M Barzalona 17.3% C Escuder 10.4%
7 577760 Anadoniya (FR) 52.5 [ 2] Eddy Hardouin 6.4% D Artu 2.9%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 2 Honey Pearl (FR)
 5 Deux De Coupe (FR)
 3 Ile Aux Roses (FR)
 6 Chocolate Cheetah (FR)

1 Nocturne Blou (FR) 100% 5 Deux De Coupe (FR) 1:24.82
1 Nocturne Blou (FR) 1:27.80
3 Ile Aux Roses (FR) 1:27.91
4 New Pearl (FR) 1:28.66
6 Chocolate Cheetah (FR) 1:29.71

Race Preview: Honey Pearl (FR) Good 3rd in a maiden over 1600m at Clairefontaine on the 2nd of 
July 2025. Strong winning chance. Deux De Coupe (FR) Encouraging 4th in a maiden over 1350m at 
Cholet on the 30th of June 2025. Minor each way chance. Ile Aux Roses (FR) Trying 5th in  a Class 
3 Conditional over 1350m at Lyon Parilly on the 31st of May 2025. Place chance at best. Chocolate 
Cheetah (FR) Decent 2nd in a maiden over 1200m at Marseille Borely on the 18th of June 2025. 
Include in all bets.

RACE  3 7:03 PM (EUR12,500) Vichy --   1600m
1 908007 Twin Dream (FR) 60 [ 15] S Ruis 11.0% C H Plisson 6.0%
2 006790 Kynada (FR) 60 [ 7] N Moussaoui (1.5) --% M Stehli 9.1%
3 669023 Cervaro (FR) 59 [ 12] A Mosse 9.2% L Bernhardt 2.7%
4 380000 Red Countess (FR) 57.5 [ 10] D Breux 6.5% L Boualem 0.0%
5 700000 Sanka Chop (FR) 57 [ 2] F Foresi 1.6% F Foresi 10.1%
6 900450 Alvar (FR) 57 [ 6] C Demuro 15.1% M Krebs 4.7%
7 923003 Vega Dream 56 [ 16] D Santiago (1.5) 7.8% C H Plisson 6.0%
8 383236 Charm Wrens (FR) 55.5 [ 13] A Molins (1.5) 8.7% S Labate 6.2%
9 908000 Zantario (GER) 55.5 [ 1] A Orani 12.2% B Goudot 8.1%
10 005843 Marden (FR) 55.5 [ 14] M Grandin 11.6% F Foresi 10.1%
11 079556 Black Panther (FR) 55 [ 5] J Lacroix (2.5) 5.0% B Legros 5.9%
12 000600 Space Quake 53.5 [ 8] A Pouchin 12.2% Mme I Juteau 4.3%
13 009700 Sweet Damiana (FR) 53.5 [ 4] Eddy Hardouin 6.4% C H Plisson 6.0%
14 003594 Empiric 53.5 [ 3] D Provost 13.2% E Bernhardt 8.9%
15 000068 Ellecoeur Dralliv (FR) 53.5 [ 9] Mme Mickaelle Michel (1.5) 5.2% Mme N Mure-ravaud 1.9%
16 007000 What Do You Say (FR) 53.5 [ 11] O Thiebaut (2.5) 0.0% D Raballand 0.0%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 8 Charm Wrens (FR)
 3 Cervaro (FR)
 10 Marden (FR)
 14 Empiric

2 Kynada (FR) 67%
8 Charm Wrens (FR) 33%
4 Red Countess (FR) 33%
10 Marden (FR) 33%
13 Sweet Damiana (FR) 33%

2 Kynada (FR) 33%
10 Marden (FR) 33%
3 Cervaro (FR) 20%
16 What Do You Say (FR) 18%
5 Sanka Chop (FR) 18%

9 Zantario (GER) 1:21.00
8 Charm Wrens (FR) 1:36.00
11 Black Panther (FR) 1:37.25
2 Kynada (FR) 1:37.59
4 Red Countess (FR) 1:37.81

Race Preview: Charm Wrens (FR) A warm trier in a Class 4 Handicap finishing 6th over 1200m at 
Saint-Cloud on the 13th of June 2025. Win chance. Cervaro (FR) Supplemented Cervaro produced a 
decent 3rd in a Class 4 Handicap over 1500m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on the 21st of June 2025. 
Good winning chance. Marden (FR) Supplemented Marden finished 3rd in a Class 4 Handicap over 
1600m at Vichy on the 25th of May 2025. Each way shout. Empiric Encouraging 4th in a Class 4 
Handicap over 1600m at Vichy on the 25th of May 2025. Place chance.

RACE  4 7:40 PM (EUR12,500) Vichy --   2400m
1 133121 Kingori (USA) 61.5 [ 10] M Velon (1.5) 8.1% C Escuder 10.4%
2 021034 Lessard (FR) 59.5 [ 6] M Brunelli (3.5) 7.0% M M S-lacaille 8.2%
3 033401 User Kindly 58 [ 7] C Demuro 15.1% C Escuder 10.4%
4 066277 Sweet Master (FR) 58 [ 2] F Lefebvre 8.4% S Gouvaze 12.7%
5 046006 Felippo (IRE) 57.5 [ 9] M Grandin 11.6% P Monfort 4.9%
6 080586 Clair De Lune (FR) 57.5 [ 8] M Guyon 15.8% T Speicher 6.9%
7 542046 Gateau Des Rois (FR) 57.5 [ 4] S Ruis 11.0% N Perret 11.5%
8 631596 Eridita Dover (FR) 56 [ 3] C Raimbault (3.5) 7.8% L Gadbin 12.8%
9 000900 Slon He 56 [ 5] O Thiebaut (2.5) 0.0% D Raballand 0.0%
10 200006 Detesnouvelles (FR) 54.5 [ 1] A Orani 12.2% Mme J Hendriks 9.6%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 3 User Kindly
 1 Kingori (USA)
 7 Gateau Des Rois (FR)
 2 Lessard (FR)

6 Clair De Lune (FR) 50%
10 Detesnouvelles (FR) 25%

2 Lessard (FR) 56%
10 Detesnouvelles (FR) 33%
8 Eridita Dover (FR) 27%
1 Kingori (USA) 25%
6 Clair De Lune (FR) 22%

6 Clair De Lune (FR) 2:29.71
1 Kingori (USA) 2:32.27
9 Slon He 2:32.88
4 Sweet Master (FR) 2:33.28
7 Gateau Des Rois (FR) 2:36.30

Race Preview: User Kindly A firm winner in a Class 4 Claimer over 2600m at Marseille Borely on 
the 18th of June 2025. Can certainly follow up. Kingori (USA) A bold winner in a Class 4 Handicap 
over 2500m at Aix Les Bains on the 5th of July 2025. Will be of no surprise if he repeats that run. 
Gateau Des Rois (FR) Hard trying 6th in a Class 4 Claimer over 2600m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux 
on the 23rd of May 2025. Could place at best. Lessard (FR) Encouraging 4th in a Class 4 Claimer 
over 2600m at Marseille Borely on the 18th of June 2025. Has a top four chance secured on form.

RACE  5 8:15 PM (EUR14,400) Vichy --   1600m
1 772754 Princesse Columbia (FR) 60 [ 8] A Orani 12.2% J Gauvin 10.0%
2 081009 Logis (FR) 60 [ 4] M Barzalona 17.3% R Fradet 9.8%
3 603000 Rising Up (FR) 60 [ 6] D Santiago (1.5) 7.8% B Goudot 8.1%
4 775415 Lorlisalsa (FR) 59.5 [ 7] M Grandin 11.6% S Eveno 4.8%
5 960900 Great Charlie (FR) 59.5 [ 10] H Lebouc 9.4% J Bourgeais 2.9%
6 700646 Fernando (FR) 59.5 [ 5] D Provost 13.2% G Blot 0.0%
7 968000 Gold O’boy (FR) 59.5 [ 1] F Lefebvre 8.4% Mme J Hendriks 9.6%
8 600200 Selket (IRE) 59 [ 16] H Besnier 9.7% F Boualem 2.5%
9 200062 Heytesbury Lane (IRE) 58.5 [ 3] P Bazire 4.5% Y Bonnefoy 4.4%
10 459857 Villa Royale (FR) 58.5 [ 9] D Breux 6.5% L Boualem 0.0%
11 000926 Toogoodforschool (FR) 58 [ 14] A Crastus 7.1% J Parize 6.2%
12 533047 Ventura Vision (FR) 57.5 [ 15] G Congiu 1.0% Mme E Cury 2.1%
13 587 The Great Heaven (FR) 57.5 [ 12] A Molins (1.5) 8.7% P Sigaud 6.9%
14 523246 Sakharah (FR) 57 [ 2] C Demuro 15.1% F Foresi 10.1%
15 403020 Rosissim (FR) 57 [ 13] F Foresi 1.6% F Foresi 10.1%
16 470900 Best Offer (FR) 57 [ 11] M Waldhauser (1.5) 8.2% C Martinon 6.2%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 14 Sakharah (FR)
 11 Toogoodforschool (FR)
 9 Heytesbury Lane (IRE)
 4 Lorlisalsa (FR)

10 Villa Royale (FR) 50%
7 Gold O’boy (FR) 50%
14 Sakharah (FR) 29%
4 Lorlisalsa (FR) 18%
3 Rising Up (FR) 13%

8 Selket (IRE) 26%
4 Lorlisalsa (FR) 21%
9 Heytesbury Lane (IRE) 19%
3 Rising Up (FR) 18%
10 Villa Royale (FR) 11%

6 Fernando (FR) 1:16.51
3 Rising Up (FR) 1:16.64
4 Lorlisalsa (FR) 1:20.42
9 Heytesbury Lane (IRE) 1:35.97
8 Selket (IRE) 1:36.75

Race Preview: Sakharah (FR) Not beaten far in 6th spot over 1400m at Parislongchamp in a Class 
3 divided handicap on the 12th of June 2025. Should go very well. Toogoodforschool (FR) Finished 
6th over 1500m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux in a Class 4 divided limited handicap on the 21st of June 
2025. Should be in the shake up. Heytesbury Lane (IRE) Runner up over 1800m at Aix-Les-Bains 
in a Class 4 handicap on the 9th of July 2025. Can run into the money. Lorlisalsa (FR) Finished 5th 
behind a reopposing sort over 1800m at Aix-Les-Bains in a Class 4 handicap on the 9th of July 2025. 
Each way chance.
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RACE  6 8:50 PM (EUR16,300) Vichy --   1600m
1 394105 Don Falco (FR) 60 [ 9] A Orani 12.2% F Boualem 2.5%
2 447505 L’ienissei (FR) 59.5 [ 5] M Tevels (2.5) 0.0% S Gouvaze 12.7%
3 001250 Just In Time Game (FR) 59 [ 3] D Provost 13.2% M Brasme 7.4%
4 747503 Dorianello (FR) 59 [ 16] F Lefebvre 8.4% S Gouvaze 12.7%
5 368981 Jiepies Melody (FR) 59 [ 15] D Santiago (1.5) 7.8% C H Plisson 6.0%
6 333852 Romance Marine (FR) 58.5 [ 8] M Barzalona 17.3% D&p Prod’homme 7.1%
7 915557 The Charmer (FR) 58.5 [ 7] G Congiu 1.0% Mme E Cury 2.1%
8 829793 Absolute (FR) 58.5 [ 1] S Ruis 11.0% N Perret 11.5%
9 332064 Pomeleo (FR) 58 [ 12] C Demuro 15.1% C Escuder 10.4%
10 803524 Fleur De Sel (FR) 57.5 [ 11] A Crastus 7.1% N Paysan 8.8%
11 679756 Vive La Reine (FR) 55.5 [ 2] M Velon (1.5) 8.1% C Escuder 10.4%
12 562163 Ektoria (FR) 55.5 [ 13] M Grandin 11.6% P Monfort 4.9%
13 479452 Sleipnir Normandy (FR) 55 [ 4] Eddy Hardouin 6.4% M Brasme 7.4%
14 060002 Olaf The Big One (FR) 54.5 [ 14] A Madamet 8.7% F Boualem 2.5%
15 099655 Joyeuse De Romay (FR) 54.5 [ 6] A Mosse (1) 9.2% F Foresi 10.1%
16 505763 Rabbah (FR) 54 [ 10] M Guyon 15.8% C Escuder 10.4%
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 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 6 Romance Marine (FR)
 8 Absolute (FR)
 3 Just In Time Game (FR)
 10 Fleur De Sel (FR)

15 Joyeuse De Romay (FR) 44%
14 Olaf The Big One (FR) 33%

7 The Charmer (FR) 37%
14 Olaf The Big One (FR) 36%
4 Dorianello (FR) 33%
13 Sleipnir Normandy (FR) 33%
3 Just In Time Game (FR) 31%

1 Don Falco (FR) 1:18.89
15 Joyeuse De Romay (FR) 1:35.06
7 The Charmer (FR) 1:35.71
2 L’ienissei (FR) 1:36.35
12 Ektoria (FR) 1:36.50

Race Preview: Romance Marine (FR) Runner up over 1400m at Compiegne in a Class 3 divided 
handicap on the 27th of June 2025. Bright winning chance. Absolute (FR) Finished 3rd over 1600m 
at Lyon Parilly in a Class 4 divided limited handicap on the 14th of June 2025. Should be in the firing 
line. Just In Time Game (FR) Not seen to best effect in 11th over 1400m at Parislongchamp in a 
Class 3 divided handicap on the 12th of June 2025. Better than latest and can earn. Fleur De Sel 
(FR) Finished a fair 4th over 1600m at Bordeaux Le Bouscat in a Class 3 divided handicap on the 
11th of June 2025. Include in the play.

RACE  7 9:32 PM (EUR19,200) Vichy --   1600m
1 106831 Max Verst (FR) 62.5 [ 1] M Barzalona 17.3% R Fradet 9.8%
2 215792 Goway (FR) 60.5 [ 4] M Grandin 11.6% E Mikhalides 10.0%
3 863187 Damien (FR) 60.5 [ 16] A Pouchin 12.2% A Fouassier 10.7%
4 711107 Sport Coupe (FR) 60.5 [ 7] M Germain (1.5) 11.4% F Foresi 10.1%
5 108012 Acclam (FR) 60.5 [ 11] M Velon (1.5) 8.1% R Fradet 9.8%
6 241506 Muelheimer Perle 59.5 [ 9] M Guyon 15.8% C Escuder 10.4%
7 080091 Larno 59.5 [ 5] D Santiago (1.5) 7.8% B Goudot 8.1%
8 481300 Famoso (FR) 59 [ 8] Mme Mickaelle Michel (1.5) 5.2% C Pautier 5.5%
9 122383 Wind Of Change (FR) 58.5 [ 6] A Madamet 8.7% J Parize 6.2%
10 006680 Izastep (FR) 58 [ 13] M Waldhauser (1.5) 8.2% F Foresi 10.1%
11 032017 Kenzal (FR) 57.5 [ 15] C Demuro 15.1% F Foresi 10.1%
12 690262 Pump Pump City (FR) 57.5 [ 14] S Ruis 11.0% N Perret 11.5%
13 097748 Baignade (IRE) 57 [ 3] H Besnier 9.7% P Cottier 13.4%
14 400104 Blanc Bleu (FR) 57 [ 10] A Orani 12.2% P Cottier 13.4%
15 521313 Great Art (FR) 57 [ 12] H Lebouc 9.4% J Boisnard 10.3%
16 193446 Noce D’or (FR) 57 [ 2] L Roussel 8.2% Mme M Bourgeais 10.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

 SELECTIONS  VICHY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 15 Great Art (FR)
 1 Max Verst (FR)
 5 Acclam (FR)
 2 Goway (FR)

4 Sport Coupe (FR) 100%
6 Muelheimer Perle 100%
13 Baignade (IRE) 83%
7 Larno 48%
2 Goway (FR) 44%

3 Damien (FR) 44%
10 Izastep (FR) 36%
15 Great Art (FR) 33%
6 Muelheimer Perle 33%
1 Max Verst (FR) 31%

7 Larno 1:15.79
12 Pump Pump City (FR) 1:17.77
11 Kenzal (FR) 1:35.47
8 Famoso (FR) 1:35.70
6 Muelheimer Perle 1:35.87

Race Preview: Great Art (FR) Finished very close up in 3rd over 1600m at Nantes in a Class 3 
divided handicap on the 17th of June 2025. Leading contender. Max Verst (FR) Winner over 1700m 
at Marseille Borely in a Class 3 handicap on the 18th of June 2025. Include in all bets. Acclam (FR) 
Runner up over 1700m at Marseille Borely in a Class 3 handicap on the 18th of June 2025. Should 
contest the finish. Goway (FR) Runner up over 1800m at Salon-De-Provence in a Class 4 claimer on 
the 9th of June 2025. Place chance.

RACE  8 10:10 PM (EUR16,300) La Teste de Buch --   1100m
1 505418 Rogue Enforcer 64.5 [ 9] C Lecoeuvre 10.1% L Vanska 3.3%
2 129174 Posafolie (FR) 62 [ 8] G Guedj-gay 16.6% E Mikhalides 10.0%
3 000021 Instruit 62 [ 13] B A Paiva Lopes (1.5) 3.1% J A Oliveira 3.6%
4 706800 Messina (IRE) 61.5 [ 5] N M L Duarte (1.5) 6.6% T Novais 11.5%
5 391170 Coolmeen Royal (FR) 60.5 [ 12] M Forest 6.0% G Braem 8.8%
6 092431 Andartis 58.5 [ 3] C Belmont 4.5% G Braem 8.8%
7 408570 Costarmoricain (IRE) 58 [ 6] F Veron 6.0% L Cendra 6.5%
8 700263 Shade (FR) 55.5 [ 1] J Plateaux 7.7% I Raybould 5.1%
9 400349 Albertinelli (FR) 55.5 [ 11] M Romary (1.5) 8.6% Mme C Nicot 4.3%
10 49 Victoria Storm (FR) 55 [ 10] A Werle 6.0% Mlg Carvalho 5.6%
11 60074 Alexei (FR) 54 [ 2] A Mekouche (1.5) 4.5% W Walton 2.2%
12 202008 Big Freeze (FR) 52.5 [ 7] V Seguy 9.0% L Cendra 6.5%
13 804985 Showman (FR) 51 [ 4] P Remoue 9.6% J Resimont 12.8%
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 SELECTIONS  LA TESTE DE BUCH  1100M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1100M
 1 Rogue Enforcer
 6 Andartis
 3 Instruit
 11 Alexei (FR)

9 Albertinelli (FR) 60%
3 Instruit 37%

3 Instruit 67%
2 Posafolie (FR) 50%
9 Albertinelli (FR) 33%
6 Andartis 33%
7 Costarmoricain (IRE) 33%

3 Instruit 1:02.02
9 Albertinelli (FR) 1:02.41
7 Costarmoricain (IRE) 1:02.85
12 Big Freeze (FR) 1:03.20
5 Coolmeen Royal (FR) 1:03.51

Race Preview: Rogue Enforcer Unplaced in a Listed race on June 24th, a win before that over 
1000m in a Class 3 handicap on May 25th at Parislongchamp. Key chance. Andartis Recent win at 
Dieppe over 1100m in a Class 3 handicap on July 7th. Capable of making an impact. Instruit Good 
win over 1100m at Tarbes in a Class 4 handicap on June 5th on his last run. Placed at this track in 
May when 2nd over this distance. Player. Alexei (FR) Showed progress to be 4th in a handicap over 
track and trip on June 27th last time out. Lightly raced and has more to come.

RACE  9 10:57 PM (EUR16,300) La Teste de Buch --   1600m
1 096005 El Torero (FR) 60 [ 15] J B Eyquem 21.4% D Morisson 2.1%
2 100257 Valina (FR) 59 [ 12] A Werle 6.0% Mme S Gavilan 8.5%
3 665496 Viou (FR) 59 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 10.1% F R Monfort 8.6%
4 730700 Haute Gamme (FR) 58.5 [ 2] G Sanchez 4.0% R Sanchez 15.6%
5 007001 Wathab (FR) 58 [ 8] G Guedj-gay 16.6% R Montenegro 7.9%
6 949241 Ocean (FR) 58 [ 7] R Dubord (1.5) 12.4% D Pedrosa 11.1%
7 760986 Alexej 58 [ 13] M Romary (1.5) 8.6% G Lemer 4.8%
8 556667 Louis Ski (FR) 57.5 [ 9] A Mekouche (1.5) 4.5% Mme C Beauvoir 6.8%
9 754410 Reine De Baviere (FR) 57.5 [ 3] P Remoue 9.6% J Resimont 12.8%
10 890105 Pic Du Midi (FR) 57.5 [ 11] M Foulon 5.6% D Watrigant 10.6%
11 172300 Oliva (FR) 56.5 [ 14] N M L Duarte (1.5) 6.6% Mlg Carvalho 5.6%
12 353909 Jordan Baker (FR) 55.5 [ 4] F Veron 6.0% P Nicot 3.9%
13 340213 Penrhead (FR) 55 [ 6] A Gutierrez Val 9.9% M Roldan 4.4%
14 767304 Homme De Valeur (FR) 55 [ 5] B A Paiva Lopes (1.5) 3.1% G Vaz 14.8%
15 503500 Rafale (FR) 55 [ 10] A Gavilan 7.7% A Sanchez 11.5%
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 SELECTIONS  LA TESTE DE BUCH  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 1 El Torero (FR)
 13 Penrhead (FR)
 5 Wathab (FR)
 2 Valina (FR)

5 Wathab (FR) 33%
12 Jordan Baker (FR) 33%
9 Reine De Baviere (FR) 25%
11 Oliva (FR) 20%
7 Alexej 17%

10 Pic Du Midi (FR) 50%
11 Oliva (FR) 29%
13 Penrhead (FR) 29%
7 Alexej 25%
6 Ocean (FR) 21%

11 Oliva (FR) 1:33.80
8 Louis Ski (FR) 1:34.15
7 Alexej 1:34.40
15 Rafale (FR) 1:34.80
2 Valina (FR) 1:35.00

Race Preview: El Torero (FR) 5th on the last run over 1800m in a Class 3 handicap on June 26th at 
this track. He has won off a higher rating. Penrhead (FR) Three solid efforts of late, 3rd on the latter 
over 1400m at Mont-De Marsan in a Class 4 handicap on July 1st. Hard to ignore. Wathab (FR) Two 
good runs of late, a win on the latest of them over 1400m in a Class 4 handicap on July 1st at  
Mont-De Marsan. Player. Valina (FR) Two unplaced efforts since a 2nd over 1600m at Toulouse on 
May 21st in a Class 4 handicap. Place contender.
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RACE 10 11:32 PM (EUR14,400) La Teste de Buch --   1600m
1 664620 Unamuno 60 [ 14] A Gutierrez Val 9.9% C Alonso Pena 7.1%
2 151430 John Style (FR) 59.5 [ 13] A Werle 6.0% Mme G Gadbled 4.4%
3 864965 Chief Red Cloud (FR) 59.5 [ 3] V Chenet 0.0% J Resimont 12.8%
4 352693 Top Glory (FR) 58.5 [ 5] P Remoue 9.6% J Resimont 12.8%
5 700862 Solaire (FR) 57.5 [ 10] N M L Duarte (1.5) 6.6% D Pedrosa 11.1%
6 184094 Mana Sis 57 [ 1] G Guedj-gay 16.6% J Resimont 12.8%
7 930707 Lundo (FR) 57 [ 9] G T De Prevaux 8.1% M Roldan 4.4%
8 260408 Odin (FR) 56 [ 6] R Dubord (1.5) 12.4% A Silva 9.4%
9 896033 Molino (FR) 55.5 [ 8] M Le Callonec (1.5) 5.2% P Nicot 3.9%
10 360085 Good’id (FR) 55 [ 7] H Mouesan 9.2% R Avial Lopez 6.6%
11 758000 Venus Des Rocs (FR) 55 [ 11] M Foulon 5.6% Mlg Carvalho 5.6%
12 062372 Zaster For All (FR) 52 [ 2] V Seguy 9.0% J Romero 0.0%
13 407900 La Fibre 51.5 [ 4] M Romary (0.5) 8.6% J Barrao 0.0%
14 090300 Al Rassoul (FR) 51 [ 12] F Veron 6.0% P Nicot 3.9%
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 SELECTIONS  LA TESTE DE BUCH  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 2 John Style (FR)
 12 Zaster For All (FR)
 4 Top Glory (FR)
 5 Solaire (FR)

9 Molino (FR) 30%
1 Unamuno 25%
12 Zaster For All (FR) 22%
6 Mana Sis 20%
14 Al Rassoul (FR) 19%

2 John Style (FR) 25%
6 Mana Sis 22%
3 Chief Red Cloud (FR) 19%
1 Unamuno 18%
4 Top Glory (FR) 18%

14 Al Rassoul (FR) 0:43.86
3 Chief Red Cloud (FR) 1:34.00
1 Unamuno 1:34.10
6 Mana Sis 1:35.20
4 Top Glory (FR) 1:35.60

Race Preview: John Style (FR) Unplaced last time, 3rd previously over 1400m in a Class 3 handicap 
at Parislongchamp on April 17th. Player. Zaster For All (FR) Placed on three of her last four starts, 
the latter when 2nd at Mont-De-Marsan on July 1st in a Class 4 handicap. Hard to rule out. Top Glory 
(FR) Placed 3rd last time over 2000m at Mont-de-Marsan in a Class 4 handicap on July 16th. Ought 
to be in the shake-up. Solaire (FR) Ran well to be 2nd on her last start over 1600m in a Class 4 
handicap on June 11th at Bordeaux Le Bouscat. Enters calculations.

RACE 11 12:07 AM (EUR21,000) La Teste de Buch --   1400m
1  Koslovskhy (FR) 58 [ 3] F Veron 6.0% K Tavares 18.2%
2  Gujanais (FR) 58 [ 8] H Mouesan 9.2% F Sanchez 5.7%
3  Light L’audrielle (FR) 58 [ 4] B A Paiva Lopes (2.5) 3.1% J A Oliveira 3.6%
4  Andresy (FR) 58 [ 6] C Lecoeuvre 10.1% A De Watrigant 9.4%
5  Andugal (FR) 58 [ 9] G Guedj-gay 16.6% A De Watrigant 9.4%
6  Lovatree Paris (FR) 56.5 [ 7] A Werle 6.0% Mme S Gavilan 8.5%
7  Silicium (FR) 56.5 [ 2] A Gavilan 7.7% D Guillemin 11.5%
8  Zakyala (FR) 56.5 [ 5] J B Eyquem 21.4% J C Rouget 19.9%
9  Wite Toast (IRE) 56.5 [ 1] N M L Duarte (2.5) 6.6% T Novais 11.5%
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 SELECTIONS  LA TESTE DE BUCH  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 8 Zakyala (FR)
 5 Andugal (FR)
 1 Koslovskhy (FR)
 7 Silicium (FR)

Race Preview: Zakyala (FR) Filly by Zarak, the dam won 1 race. From a leading stable who will have 
this filly well tuned for a good run on her debut. Player. Andugal (FR) Colt by Charm Spirit, the dam 
won 3 races. Stable runners are nicely prepared and any support in the betting could be informative. 
Koslovskhy (FR) Colt by Fas, the dam won twice in Spain. Respected trainer who knows the time of 
day. Watch the betting market for clues. Silicium (FR) Filly by Zelzal, the dam was placed twice. She 
will be expected to be on the premises on her debut. Any market interest could be the best guide.

RACE 12 12:42 AM (EUR32,900) La Teste de Buch --   2400m
1 131262 Mombasa (FR) 60.5 [ 8] A Gavilan 7.7% D Guillemin 11.5%
2 632124 Flamboyante (FR) 60.5 [ 1] G Guedj-gay 16.6% X Thomas-demeaulte 13.7%
3 017145 Duc D’alienor (FR) 60 [ 9] M Foulon 5.6% C Gourdain 12.9%
4 1325 Peso Di Legno (FR) 60 [ 3] C Merille 10.6% D Guillemin 11.5%
5 43230 Belle Minette (FR) 57.5 [ 5] M Forest 6.0% Mme C Courtade 7.3%
6 587479 Zigotto (FR) 56 [ 10] J Plateaux 7.7% Mme C Courtade 7.3%
7 333264 Kalis De La Brunie (FR) 55.5 [ 7] C Lecoeuvre 10.1% C Escuder 10.4%
8 261337 Kheops De Buj (FR) 55.5 [ 2] V Seguy 9.0% Mme C Courtade 7.3%
9 545593 First Lily Pecos (FR) 54.5 [ 4] R Dubord 12.4% F Cellier 5.0%
10 310488 Edelweis Du Carnot (FR) 54.5 [ 6] F Veron 6.0% T De Lauriere 3.2%
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 SELECTIONS  LA TESTE DE BUCH  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 1 Mombasa (FR)
 2 Flamboyante (FR)
 4 Peso Di Legno (FR)
 7 Kalis De La Brunie (FR)

1 Mombasa (FR) 75%
7 Kalis De La Brunie (FR) 50%
8 Kheops De Buj (FR) 33%
10 Edelweis Du Carnot (FR) 33%
9 First Lily Pecos (FR) 33%

1 Mombasa (FR) 58%
2 Flamboyante (FR) 56%
8 Kheops De Buj (FR) 39%
7 Kalis De La Brunie (FR) 28%
9 First Lily Pecos (FR) 17%

1 Mombasa (FR) 2:28.90
7 Kalis De La Brunie (FR) 2:33.98
2 Flamboyante (FR) 2:34.30
8 Kheops De Buj (FR) 2:34.82
3 Duc D’alienor (FR) 2:35.75

Race Preview: Mombasa (FR) Two good 2nd placed runs from her last three outings, the latter over 
2400m at this track in a conditions race on June 27th. Player. Flamboyante (FR) Placed on all three 
runs this year, 4th at this track in a conditions race over 2400m on June 27th last time out. Hard to 
ignore. Peso Di Legno (FR) 5th last time, a win before that over 2300m at Tarbes on April 19th over 
2300m. Versatile performer who has a leading chance. Kalis De La Brunie (FR) Two wins of late, 
the latter over 2400m at Prunelli on June 22nd in a conditions race. Enters calculations.

RACE 13 1:14 AM (EUR19,200) La Teste de Buch --   2000m
1 127332 Sieglinde (FR) 59 [ 3] M Forest 6.0% Mme D Schoenherr 11.1%
2 474423 Escape Game (IRE) 58.5 [ 6] A Werle 6.0% H Pantall 10.5%
3 421754 Lady Wanda (FR) 57 [ 2] C Belmont 4.5% Mme D Schoenherr 11.1%
4 023481 Neuschwanstein (FR) 56.5 [ 4] P Remoue 9.6% J Resimont 12.8%
5 432060 Lucky D’id (FR) 56.5 [ 1] G Sanchez 4.0% R Avial Lopez 6.6%
6 2773 Signor Galli (FR) 56.5 [ 5] G T De Prevaux 8.1% Mme D Schoenherr 11.1%
7 570043 Altxerri (FR) 52 [ 7] A Gutierrez Val 9.9% M Roldan 4.4%
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 SELECTIONS  LA TESTE DE BUCH  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 1 Sieglinde (FR)
 2 Escape Game (IRE)
 7 Altxerri (FR)
 4 Neuschwanstein (FR)

6 Signor Galli (FR) 33%
1 Sieglinde (FR) 25%

1 Sieglinde (FR) 43%
4 Neuschwanstein (FR) 33%
2 Escape Game (IRE) 13%
5 Lucky D’id (FR) 11%
7 Altxerri (FR) 8%

2 Escape Game (IRE) 2:03.71
1 Sieglinde (FR) 2:04.90
3 Lady Wanda (FR) 2:04.92
7 Altxerri (FR) 2:05.90
6 Signor Galli (FR) 2:06.32

Race Preview: Sieglinde (FR) Three solid performances of late, 2nd at this track over 2200m in a 
handicap on June 27th, on the latest of them. Key chance. Escape Game (IRE) Placed on his last 
four runs, 3rd on the latter over 1900m in a Class 3 race at Cholet on June 30th. Among the leading 
chances. Altxerri (FR) Placed on his last two runs, 3rd at Dax on the latter over 2100m in a Class 3 
race on July 2nd. One to pay attention to. Neuschwanstein (FR) Success at Chantilly on the latest 
start over 1900m in a Class 3 race on June 20th. Each way angle.

RACE 14 1:46 AM (EUR14,400) La Teste de Buch --   1600m
1 445496 Gustan (FR) 57.5 [ 5] A Gavilan 7.7% D Guillemin 11.5%
2 164468 Wellington Premier (FR) 57.5 [ 7] S Le Quilleuc 5.7% M Roldan 4.4%
3 233600 Paint Chop (FR) 56 [ 3] A Werle 6.0% G Lemer 4.8%
4 542196 Aivlis (FR) 56 [ 2] A Merou (1.5) 3.5% B Montzey 5.2%
5 154080 Markus (FR) 56 [ 6] A Gutierrez Val 9.9% P Sogorb 10.4%
6 532984 Hola Valquiria (FR) 54.5 [ 4] M Foulon 5.6% R Montenegro 7.9%
7 481705 Ghost Run 54.5 [ 1] R Dubord (2.5) 12.4% G Elosegui 19.8%
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 SELECTIONS  LA TESTE DE BUCH  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 4 Aivlis (FR)
 2 Wellington Premier (FR)
 1 Gustan (FR)
 5 Markus (FR)

4 Aivlis (FR) 11% 5 Markus (FR) 100%
2 Wellington Premier (FR) 33%
3 Paint Chop (FR) 27%
1 Gustan (FR) 25%
6 Hola Valquiria (FR) 22%

5 Markus (FR) 1:36.90
4 Aivlis (FR) 1:37.45
3 Paint Chop (FR) 1:38.00
1 Gustan (FR) 1:38.30
2 Wellington Premier (FR) 1:39.08

Race Preview: Aivlis (FR) In need of the run when 6th in a handicap at Mont-De -Marsan on July 
1st over 1600m. She will be fitter this time and can score. Wellington Premier (FR) Three unplaced 
efforts of late, the latter over 1100m in a handicap at this track on June 27th. Ought to be in the 
shake-up. Gustan (FR) 6th last time over 1600m in a Class 2 race at Bordeaux Le Bouscat on June 
11th. Capable of being competitive. Markus (FR) Three unplaced runs of late, 4th over 1200m in a 
Class 1 race at this track on March 22nd before that. In the mix with a return to form.
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RACE 15 2:18 AM (EUR20,100) La Teste de Buch --   1400m
1 323563 Sweet Chop (FR) 57 [ 2] A Werle 6.0% G Lemer 4.8%
2 15 Fink Ployd (FR) 57 [ 6] V Seguy 9.0% J Reynier 17.5%
3 3 Le Matelot (FR) 57 [ 1] F Veron 6.0% D Watrigant 10.6%
4 61233 Grecian Destiny (FR) 57 [ 3] J B Eyquem 21.4% J C Rouget 19.9%
5 421 Summer Sail (IRE) 57 [ 5] C Lecoeuvre 10.1% P Groualle 12.7%
6 422241 Quiet Wife (FR) 55.5 [ 4] G Guedj-gay 16.6% F Rohaut 14.8%
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 SELECTIONS  LA TESTE DE BUCH  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 4 Grecian Destiny (FR)
 5 Summer Sail (IRE)
 1 Sweet Chop (FR)
 3 Le Matelot (FR)

1 Sweet Chop (FR) 67% 5 Summer Sail (IRE) 83%
6 Quiet Wife (FR) 67%
4 Grecian Destiny (FR) 33%
1 Sweet Chop (FR) 22%

5 Summer Sail (IRE) 1:21.50
1 Sweet Chop (FR) 1:22.58
4 Grecian Destiny (FR) 1:23.44
6 Quiet Wife (FR) 1:24.32

Race Preview: Grecian Destiny (FR) Strong form recently, 3rd at Saint-Cloud over 1600m in a 
handicap on June 3rd on his latest start. He sets the standard. Summer Sail (IRE) He has improved 
with each start, nice win at Dieppe over 1400m in a maiden on May 24th, on the latest of them. Player. 
Sweet Chop (FR) Ran well to be 3rd at Chantilly in a handicap over 1200m on June 20th last time 
out. Can not be ignored. Le Matelot (FR) Got off the mark two runs back in a maiden in May and 
progressed to be 3rd in a Class 2 race on June 11th over 1600m at Bordeaux Le Bouscat. In the mix.
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第  1 场 5:59 PM (11,500欧元)	      威池 -- 1400公尺
1 760109 晨梦 Sunrise Dream (IRE) 60 [ 4] 杰尔曼(1.5) 11.4% 肖塔尔	 10.2%
2 820314 维克布里 Wickbury 58.5 [ 3] 维隆(1.5) 8.1% 高文	 10.0%
3 0607 卡哈涅斯 Cahagnes (FR) 58.5 [ 5] 格兰丁	 11.6% 米卡利	 10.0%
4 586067 玛丽无议 Marys Not Contrary 56.5 [ 7] 巴切洛	 9.2% 古雅德	 13.5%
5 706326 新奇宝贝 New Way Baby (IRE) 56.5 [ 2] 莫林斯(1.5) 8.7% 拉巴特	 6.2%
6 219980 万能女孩 What’s She At (IRE) 56.5 [ 8] 沙赫占(2.5) 1.4% 韦斯特	 5.2%
7 8 朱莉女士 Lady Juliane (IRE) 56.5 [ 6] 纪仁安	 15.8% 彭塔	 10.5%
8 86079 班玛 Banma (FR) 54.5 [ 1] 雷巴特(3.5) 7.8% 佳德宾	 12.8%
9 232256 埃莫米娅 Amore Mia (FR) 54.5 [ 9] 戴菲(3.5) 7.6% 艾斯库德	 10.4%
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佳选  威池  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 2 维克布里

 1 晨梦

 7 朱莉女士

 3 卡哈涅斯

6 万能女孩	 83%
5 新奇宝贝	 67%
2 维克布里	 50%
9 埃莫米娅	 33%

6 万能女孩	1:24.85
7 朱莉女士	1:25.65
2 维克布里	1:26.35
9 埃莫米娅	1:27.13
4 玛丽无议	1:28.18

赛事预览: 维克布里 2025年6月23日于里昂一场1600米让磅赛中获得第4，表现可圈可点，今夺魁

胜算大。 晨梦 近期表现欠佳，6月18日于马赛一场1200米让磅赛中仅获得第9，若状态返勇，可

扮演争胜主角。 朱莉女士 2025年5月30日于桑奥内一场1350米第3级条件赛中获得第8，今可有良

多进展。 卡哈涅斯 2025年6月27日于拉特斯布一场1100米让磅赛中获得第7，值得多加考虑。

第  2 场 6:31 PM (17,300欧元)	      威池 -- 1400公尺
1 141417 诺顿 Nocturne Blou (FR) 59 [ 5] 勒斐布	 8.4% 国伟泽	 12.7%
2 563 蜜糖梨 Honey Pearl (FR) 58.5 [ 3] 巴切洛	 9.2% 班塞纳	 10.3%
3 405 玫瑰小岛 Ile Aux Roses (FR) 57.5 [ 7] 格兰丁	 11.6% 艾斯库德	 10.4%
4 074 新珍珠 New Pearl (FR) 56 [ 4] 楚特(1.5) 6.2% 彻诺	 5.6%
5 664 德斯 Deux De Coupe (FR) 56 [ 6] 纪仁安	 15.8% 蒙弗特	 7.4%
6 782 甜豹 Chocolate Cheetah (FR) 55.5 [ 1] 巴米高	 17.3% 艾斯库德	 10.4%
7 577760 安娜多尼 Anadoniya (FR) 52.5 [ 2] 哈杜英	 6.4% 阿尔图	 2.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选  威池  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 2 蜜糖梨

 5 德斯

 3 玫瑰小岛

 6 甜豹

1 诺顿	 100% 5 德斯	 1:24.82
1 诺顿	 1:27.80
3 玫瑰小岛	1:27.91
4 新珍珠	 1:28.66
6 甜豹	 1:29.71

赛事预览: 蜜糖梨 2025年7月2日于克莱福庭一场1600米未夺标马赛事中获得季军，表现不俗，

今胜利在望。 德斯 2025年6月30日于绍莱一场1350米未夺标马赛事中获得第4，表现令人鼓

舞，有望跻身三甲。 玫瑰小岛 2025年5月31日于里昂一场1350米第3级条件赛中名列第5，可

争得一席之位。 甜豹 2025年6月18日于马赛一场1200米未夺标马赛事中获得亚军，值得考虑。

第  3 场 7:03 PM (12,500欧元)	      威池 -- 1600公尺
1 908007 双梦 Twin Dream (FR) 60 [ 15] 瑞斯	 11.0% 皮利森	 6.0%
2 006790 基纳达 Kynada (FR) 60 [ 7] 骑　师(1.5) --% 史戴利	 9.1%
3 669023 瑟瓦洛 Cervaro (FR) 59 [ 12] 莫斯	 9.2% 贝哈德	 2.7%
4 380000 红女爵 Red Countess (FR) 57.5 [ 10] 布雷斯	 6.5% 宝伦	 0.0%
5 700000 森卡快车 Sanka Chop (FR) 57 [ 2] 佛乐斯	 1.6% 弗雷西	 10.1%
6 900450 伊多迪斯 Alvar (FR) 57 [ 6] 德莫洛	 15.1% 克雷布	 4.7%
7 923003 维嘉梦 Vega Dream 56 [ 16] 沈迪格(1.5) 7.8% 皮利森	 6.0%
8 383236 维伦斯 Charm Wrens (FR) 55.5 [ 13] 莫林斯(1.5) 8.7% 拉巴特	 6.2%
9 908000 赞塔里欧 Zantario (GER) 55.5 [ 1] 欧拉尼	 12.2% 古达	 8.1%
10 005843 玛登 Marden (FR) 55.5 [ 14] 格兰丁	 11.6% 弗雷西	 10.1%
11 079556 黑豹 Black Panther (FR) 55 [ 5] 拉克雷(2.5) 5.0% 勒格罗	 5.9%
12 000600 太空地震 Space Quake 53.5 [ 8] 宝珍	 12.2% 祖特	 4.3%
13 009700 达米亚娜 Sweet Damiana (FR) 53.5 [ 4] 哈杜英	 6.4% 皮利森	 6.0%
14 003594 好经验 Empiric 53.5 [ 3] 普罗沃	 13.2% 柏哈特	 8.9%
15 000068 埃尔达利 Ellecoeur Dralliv (FR) 53.5 [ 9] 米凯尔(1.5) 5.2% 拉瓦德	 1.9%
16 007000 说清楚 What Do You Say (FR) 53.5 [ 11] 缇巴特(2.5) 0.0% 拉巴德	 0.0%
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佳选  威池  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 8 维伦斯

 3 瑟瓦洛

 10 玛登

 14 好经验

2 基纳达	 67%
8 维伦斯	 33%
4 红女爵	 33%
10 玛登	 33%
13 达米亚娜	 33%

2 基纳达	 33%
10 玛登	 33%
3 瑟瓦洛	 20%
16 说清楚	 18%
5 森卡快车	 18%

9 赞塔里欧	1:21.00
8 维伦斯	 1:36.00
11 黑豹	 1:37.25
2 基纳达	 1:37.59
4 红女爵	 1:37.81

赛事预览: 维伦斯 2025年6月13日于圣云一场1200米第4级让磅赛中获得第6，表现优秀，胜望

浓厚。 瑟瓦洛 2025年6月21日于维沃一场1500米第4级让磅赛中获得季军，表现不俗，夺魁胜

算大。 玛登 2025年5月25日于威池一场1600米第4级让磅赛中获得季军，有望跻身三甲。 好经
验 2025年5月25日于威池一场1600米第4级让磅赛中获得第4，表现令人鼓舞，可拼入榜内。

第  4 场 7:40 PM (12,500欧元)	      威池 -- 2400公尺
1 133121 金格力 Kingori (USA) 61.5 [ 10] 维隆(1.5) 8.1% 艾斯库德	 10.4%
2 021034 利萨德 Lessard (FR) 59.5 [ 6] 布纳利(3.5) 7.0% 康德拉	 8.2%
3 033401 善心用户 User Kindly 58 [ 7] 德莫洛	 15.1% 艾斯库德	 10.4%
4 066277 甜蜜大师 Sweet Master (FR) 58 [ 2] 勒斐布	 8.4% 国伟泽	 12.7%
5 046006 菲利珀 Felippo (IRE) 57.5 [ 9] 格兰丁	 11.6% 蒙福特	 4.9%
6 080586 克莱鲁纳 Clair De Lune (FR) 57.5 [ 8] 纪仁安	 15.8% 史比彻	 6.9%
7 542046 佳特洛斯 Gateau Des Rois (FR) 57.5 [ 4] 瑞斯	 11.0% 佩瑞特	 11.5%
8 631596 伊利迪塔 Eridita Dover (FR) 56 [ 3] 雷巴特(3.5) 7.8% 佳德宾	 12.8%
9 000900 斯隆赫 Slon He 56 [ 5] 缇巴特(2.5) 0.0% 拉巴德	 0.0%
10 200006 迪德诺维 Detesnouvelles (FR) 54.5 [ 1] 欧拉尼	 12.2% 亨德利	 9.6%
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佳选  威池  擅长2400公尺  2400公尺佳绩
 3 善心用户

 1 金格力

 7 佳特洛斯

 2 利萨德

6 克莱鲁纳	 50%
10 迪德诺维	 25%

2 利萨德	 56%
10 迪德诺维	 33%
8 伊利迪塔	 27%
1 金格力	 25%
6 克莱鲁纳	 22%

6 克莱鲁纳	2:29.71
1 金格力	 2:32.27
9 斯隆赫	 2:32.88
4 甜蜜大师	2:33.28
7 佳特洛斯	2:36.30

赛事预览: 善心用户 2025年6月18日于马赛的2600米第4级赛事中胜得漂亮，势必可再下一城。 

金格力 2025年7月5日于艾克斯莱班2500米第4级让磅赛中大获全胜，再胜不奇。 佳特洛斯 

2025年5月23日于维沃一场2600米第4级赛事中力拼到底，最终获得第6，今有望争得位置。  

利萨德 2025年6月18日于马赛一场2600米第4级赛事中获得第4，表现可圈可点，可跑入前四。

第  5 场 8:15 PM (14,400欧元)	      威池 -- 1600公尺
1 772754 格伦公主 Princesse Columbia (FR) 60 [ 8] 欧拉尼	 12.2% 高文	 10.0%
2 081009 洛基斯 Logis (FR) 60 [ 4] 巴米高	 17.3% 弗拉德	 9.8%
3 603000 升级 Rising Up (FR) 60 [ 6] 沈迪格(1.5) 7.8% 古达	 8.1%
4 775415 罗利萨沙 Lorlisalsa (FR) 59.5 [ 7] 格兰丁	 11.6% 伊威诺	 4.8%
5 960900 好查理 Great Charlie (FR) 59.5 [ 10] 利博侧	 9.4% 宝吉斯	 2.9%
6 700646 菲南多 Fernando (FR) 59.5 [ 5] 普罗沃	 13.2% 布洛特	 0.0%
7 968000 黄金小子 Gold O’boy (FR) 59.5 [ 1] 勒斐布	 8.4% 亨德利	 9.6%
8 600200 赛尔凯特 Selket (IRE) 59 [ 16] 贝斯尼	 9.7% 柏勒姆	 2.5%
9 200062 黑特布里 Heytesbury Lane (IRE) 58.5 [ 3] 巴基尔	 4.5% 邦尼菲	 4.4%
10 459857 皇室屋村 Villa Royale (FR) 58.5 [ 9] 布雷斯	 6.5% 宝伦	 0.0%
11 000926 好学生 Toogoodforschool (FR) 58 [ 14] 卡拉图	 7.1% 帕里兹	 6.2%
12 533047 温杜视角 Ventura Vision (FR) 57.5 [ 15] 康瑶	 1.0% 库里	 2.1%
13 587 美好天堂 The Great Heaven (FR) 57.5 [ 12] 莫林斯(1.5) 8.7% 斯盖德	 6.9%
14 523246 萨卡拉 Sakharah (FR) 57 [ 2] 德莫洛	 15.1% 弗雷西	 10.1%
15 403020 罗斯新 Rosissim (FR) 57 [ 13] 佛乐斯	 1.6% 弗雷西	 10.1%
16 470900 好报价 Best Offer (FR) 57 [ 11] 瓦浩瑟(1.5) 8.2% 马汀恩	 6.2%
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佳选  威池  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 14 萨卡拉

 11 好学生

 9 黑特布里

 4 罗利萨沙

10 皇室屋村	 50%
7 黄金小子	 50%
14 萨卡拉	 29%
4 罗利萨沙	 18%
3 升级	 13%

8 赛尔凯特	 26%
4 罗利萨沙	 21%
9 黑特布里	 19%
3 升级	 18%
10 皇室屋村	 11%

6 菲南多	 1:16.51
3 升级	 1:16.64
4 罗利萨沙	1:20.42
9 黑特布里	1:35.97
8 赛尔凯特	1:36.75

赛事预览: 萨卡拉 2025年6月12日于隆尚一场1400米第3级分组让磅赛中跑得第6，夺魁胜算

大。 好学生 2025年6月21日于维沃一场1500米第4级分组让磅赛中争得第6，有望跻身前列。 

黑特布里 2025年7月9日于艾克斯莱班一场1800米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，今可跑得接近。  

罗利萨沙 2025年7月9日于艾克斯莱班一场1800米第4级让磅赛中跑获第5，可跻身前列。
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第  6 场 8:50 PM (16,300欧元)	      威池 -- 1600公尺
1 394105 东法尔科 Don Falco (FR) 60 [ 9] 欧拉尼	 12.2% 柏勒姆	 2.5%
2 447505 利尼希 L’ienissei (FR) 59.5 [ 5] 特维斯(2.5) 0.0% 国伟泽	 12.7%
3 001250 游戏中 Just In Time Game (FR) 59 [ 3] 普罗沃	 13.2% 布拉斯米	 7.4%
4 747503 多利尼罗 Dorianello (FR) 59 [ 16] 勒斐布	 8.4% 国伟泽	 12.7%
5 368981 吉比斯 Jiepies Melody (FR) 59 [ 15] 沈迪格(1.5) 7.8% 皮利森	 6.0%
6 333852 浪漫海军 Romance Marine (FR) 58.5 [ 8] 巴米高	 17.3% 普罗宏	 7.1%
7 915557 万人迷 The Charmer (FR) 58.5 [ 7] 康瑶	 1.0% 库里	 2.1%
8 829793 绝对 Absolute (FR) 58.5 [ 1] 瑞斯	 11.0% 佩瑞特	 11.5%
9 332064 珀梅利欧 Pomeleo (FR) 58 [ 12] 德莫洛	 15.1% 艾斯库德	 10.4%
10 803524 赛尔福尔 Fleur De Sel (FR) 57.5 [ 11] 卡拉图	 7.1% 佩珊	 8.8%
11 679756 雷尼万岁 Vive La Reine (FR) 55.5 [ 2] 维隆(1.5) 8.1% 艾斯库德	 10.4%
12 562163 依托利亚 Ektoria (FR) 55.5 [ 13] 格兰丁	 11.6% 蒙福特	 4.9%
13 479452 诺曼底 Sleipnir Normandy (FR) 55 [ 4] 哈杜英	 6.4% 布拉斯米	 7.4%
14 060002 欧拉夫 Olaf The Big One (FR) 54.5 [ 14] 马德梅	 8.7% 柏勒姆	 2.5%
15 099655 欢乐洛梅 Joyeuse De Romay (FR) 54.5 [ 6] 莫斯(1) 9.2% 弗雷西	 10.1%
16 505763 拉巴赫 Rabbah (FR) 54 [ 10] 纪仁安	 15.8% 艾斯库德	 10.4%
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佳选  威池  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 6 浪漫海军

 8 绝对

 3 游戏中

 10 赛尔福尔

15 欢乐洛梅	 44%
14 欧拉夫	 33%

7 万人迷	 37%
14 欧拉夫	 36%
4 多利尼罗	 33%
13 诺曼底	 33%
3 游戏中	 31%

1 东法尔科	1:18.89
15 欢乐洛梅	1:35.06
7 万人迷	 1:35.71
2 利尼希	 1:36.35
12 依托利亚	1:36.50

赛事预览: 浪漫海军 2025年6月27日于康贝一场1400米第3级分组让磅赛中获得亚军，今夺魁胜

算大。 绝对 2025年6月14日于里昂一场1600米第4级分组让磅赛中获得季军，可跻身前列。  

游戏中 2025年6月12日于隆尚一场1400米第3级分组让磅赛中名列第11，表现欠佳，实力应已

有所提升，有望争得奖金。 赛尔福尔 2025年6月11日于勒布斯卡一场1600米第3级分组让磅赛

中获得第4，表现不俗，可纳入投注考量。

第  7 场 9:32 PM (19,200欧元)	      威池 -- 1600公尺
1 106831 大增益 Max Verst (FR) 62.5 [ 1] 巴米高	 17.3% 弗拉德	 9.8%
2 215792 格维 Goway (FR) 60.5 [ 4] 格兰丁	 11.6% 米卡利	 10.0%
3 863187 戴曼 Damien (FR) 60.5 [ 16] 宝珍	 12.2% 法希尔	 10.7%
4 711107 运动家 Sport Coupe (FR) 60.5 [ 7] 杰尔曼(1.5) 11.4% 弗雷西	 10.1%
5 108012 得分 Acclam (FR) 60.5 [ 11] 维隆(1.5) 8.1% 弗拉德	 9.8%
6 241506 穆黑马 Muelheimer Perle 59.5 [ 9] 纪仁安	 15.8% 艾斯库德	 10.4%
7 080091 拉诺 Larno 59.5 [ 5] 沈迪格(1.5) 7.8% 古达	 8.1%
8 481300 法莫索 Famoso (FR) 59 [ 8] 米凯尔(1.5) 5.2% 包缇尔	 5.5%
9 122383 风速 Wind Of Change (FR) 58.5 [ 6] 马德梅	 8.7% 帕里兹	 6.2%
10 006680 大步伊查 Izastep (FR) 58 [ 13] 瓦浩瑟(1.5) 8.2% 弗雷西	 10.1%
11 032017 肯查尔 Kenzal (FR) 57.5 [ 15] 德莫洛	 15.1% 弗雷西	 10.1%
12 690262 加速小城 Pump Pump City (FR) 57.5 [ 14] 瑞斯	 11.0% 佩瑞特	 11.5%
13 097748 拜格纳德 Baignade (IRE) 57 [ 3] 贝斯尼	 9.7% 克迪尔	 13.4%
14 400104 布朗布鲁 Blanc Bleu (FR) 57 [ 10] 欧拉尼	 12.2% 克迪尔	 13.4%
15 521313 完美艺术 Great Art (FR) 57 [ 12] 利博侧	 9.4% 班塞纳	 10.3%
16 193446 诺兹迪欧 Noce D’or (FR) 57 [ 2] 罗斯尔	 8.2% 波吉斯	 10.0%
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佳选  威池  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 15 完美艺术

 1 大增益

 5 得分

 2 格维

4 运动家	 100%
6 穆黑马	 100%
13 拜格纳德	 83%
7 拉诺	 48%
2 格维	 44%

3 戴曼	 44%
10 大步伊查	 36%
15 完美艺术	 33%
6 穆黑马	 33%
1 大增益	 31%

7 拉诺	 1:15.79
12 加速小城	1:17.77
11 肯查尔	 1:35.47
8 法莫索	 1:35.70
6 穆黑马	 1:35.87

赛事预览: 完美艺术 2025年6月17日于南特一场1600米第3级分组让磅赛中一路紧跟，最终仅以

微差屈居季军，今可扮演争胜主角。 大增益 2025年6月18日于马赛一场1700米第3级让磅赛中

获胜，值得纳入投注考量。 得分 2025年6月18日于马赛一场1700米第3级让磅赛中争得亚军，

势必能奋战到底。 格维 2025年6月9日于沙隆普温一场1800米第4级赛事中获得亚军，有望 

争得位置。

第  8 场 10:10 PM (16,300欧元)	      拉特斯布 -- 1100公尺
1 505418 勇者部队 Rogue Enforcer 64.5 [ 9] 利库维	 10.1% 万斯卡	 3.3%
2 129174 珀萨弗里 Posafolie (FR) 62 [ 8] 古德	 16.6% 米卡利	 10.0%
3 000021 高等教育 Instruit 62 [ 13] 洛佩兹(1.5) 3.1% 欧里维拉	 3.6%
4 706800 梅西纳 Messina (IRE) 61.5 [ 5] 杜瓦德(1.5) 6.6% 诺华斯	 11.5%
5 391170 酷民 Coolmeen Royal (FR) 60.5 [ 12] 佛罗斯	 6.0% 布雷姆	 8.8%
6 092431 安达缇斯 Andartis 58.5 [ 3] 贝蒙特	 4.5% 布雷姆	 8.8%
7 408570 莫里海岸 Costarmoricain (IRE) 58 [ 6] 韦隆	 6.0% 辛德拉	 6.5%
8 700263 影子 Shade (FR) 55.5 [ 1] 普拉提斯	 7.7% 雷宝德	 5.1%
9 400349 艾伯缇利 Albertinelli (FR) 55.5 [ 11] 罗马利(1.5) 8.6% 尼科特	 4.3%
10 49 维克风暴 Victoria Storm (FR) 55 [ 10] 维利	 6.0% 卡瓦赫	 5.6%
11 60074 艾乐夏 Alexei (FR) 54 [ 2] 米克奇(1.5) 4.5% 华尔顿	 2.2%
12 202008 大动作 Big Freeze (FR) 52.5 [ 7] 瑟古伊	 9.0% 辛德拉	 6.5%
13 804985 男演员 Showman (FR) 51 [ 4] 瑞莫伊	 9.6% 雷斯蒙	 12.8%
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佳选  拉特斯布  擅长1100公尺  1100公尺佳绩
 1 勇者部队

 6 安达缇斯

 3 高等教育

 11 艾乐夏

9 艾伯缇利	 60%
3 高等教育	 37%

3 高等教育	 67%
2 珀萨弗里	 50%
9 艾伯缇利	 33%
6 安达缇斯	 33%
7 莫里海岸	 33%

3 高等教育	1:02.02
9 艾伯缇利	1:02.41
7 莫里海岸	1:02.85
12 大动作	 1:03.20
5 酷民	 1:03.51

赛事预览: 勇者部队 6月24日于一场表列赛事中未能有作为，此前于5月25日隆尚一场1000米第3

级让磅赛中获胜，有望摘得桂冠。 安达缇斯 7月7日于迪贝一场1100米第3级让磅赛中获胜，能

有一番作为。 高等教育 上仗于6月5日塔布一场1100米第4级让磅赛中胜得漂亮，5月于此地同程

赛事中获得亚军，今可扮演争胜主角。 艾乐夏 6月27日于一场此地同程让磅赛中获得第4，参赛

经验较少，今可有良多进展，值得关注。

第  9 场 10:57 PM (16,300欧元)	      拉特斯布 -- 1600公尺
1 096005 托雷洛 El Torero (FR) 60 [ 15] 伊奇恩	 21.4% 莫里森	 2.1%
2 100257 瓦里纳 Valina (FR) 59 [ 12] 维利	 6.0% 嘉威兰	 8.5%
3 665496 维欧 Viou (FR) 59 [ 1] 利库维	 10.1% 蒙弗特	 8.6%
4 730700 浩特佳玛 Haute Gamme (FR) 58.5 [ 2] 桑切斯	 4.0% 桑彻特	 15.6%
5 007001 瓦塔布 Wathab (FR) 58 [ 8] 古德	 16.6% 蒙特尼罗	 7.9%
6 949241 海洋 Ocean (FR) 58 [ 7] 杜博德(1.5) 12.4% 佩罗沙	 11.1%
7 760986 艾勒斯杰 Alexej 58 [ 13] 罗马利(1.5) 8.6% 勒马	 4.8%
8 556667 鲁伊滑雪 Louis Ski (FR) 57.5 [ 9] 米克奇(1.5) 4.5% 布维尔	 6.8%
9 754410 巴维尔 Reine De Baviere (FR) 57.5 [ 3] 瑞莫伊	 9.6% 雷斯蒙	 12.8%
10 890105 迷笛 Pic Du Midi (FR) 57.5 [ 11] 佛兰	 5.6% 瓦特利	 10.6%
11 172300 欧里瓦 Oliva (FR) 56.5 [ 14] 杜瓦德(1.5) 6.6% 卡瓦赫	 5.6%
12 353909 佐丹贝克 Jordan Baker (FR) 55.5 [ 4] 韦隆	 6.0% 尼科特	 3.9%
13 340213 潘尼赫德 Penrhead (FR) 55 [ 6] 瓦尔	 9.9% 罗丹	 4.4%
14 767304 瓦乐之家 Homme De Valeur (FR) 55 [ 5] 洛佩兹(1.5) 3.1% 瓦兹	 14.8%
15 503500 拉法尔 Rafale (FR) 55 [ 10] 卡维兰	 7.7% 山侧斯	 11.5%
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佳选  拉特斯布  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 1 托雷洛

 13 潘尼赫德

 5 瓦塔布

 2 瓦里纳

5 瓦塔布	 33%
12 佐丹贝克	 33%
9 巴维尔	 25%
11 欧里瓦	 20%
7 艾勒斯杰	 17%

10 迷笛	 50%
11 欧里瓦	 29%
13 潘尼赫德	 29%
7 艾勒斯杰	 25%
6 海洋	 21%

11 欧里瓦	 1:33.80
8 鲁伊滑雪	1:34.15
7 艾勒斯杰	1:34.40
15 拉法尔	 1:34.80
2 瓦里纳	 1:35.00

赛事预览: 托雷洛 上仗于6月26日此地一场1800米第3级让磅赛中获得第5，曾于较高评分下获

胜，夺魁在即。 潘尼赫德 近三仗皆表现出色，7月1日于蒙德马桑一场1400米第4级让磅赛中获

得季军，不容小觑。 瓦塔布 近两仗皆表现优秀，7月1日于蒙德马桑一场1400米第4级让磅赛中

获胜，可扮演争胜主角。 瓦里纳 5月21日于图卢兹一场1600米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，此后

两仗皆未有作为，今有望争得位置。
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第 10 场 11:32 PM (14,400欧元)	      拉特斯布 -- 1600公尺
1 664620 乌纳姆诺 Unamuno 60 [ 14] 瓦尔	 9.9% 班纳	 7.1%
2 151430 强尼风格 John Style (FR) 59.5 [ 13] 维利	 6.0% 贾德布	 4.4%
3 864965 红云队长 Chief Red Cloud (FR) 59.5 [ 3] 彻纳特	 0.0% 雷斯蒙	 12.8%
4 352693 头号胜利 Top Glory (FR) 58.5 [ 5] 瑞莫伊	 9.6% 雷斯蒙	 12.8%
5 700862 索莱尔 Solaire (FR) 57.5 [ 10] 杜瓦德(1.5) 6.6% 佩罗沙	 11.1%
6 184094 玛纳姐姐 Mana Sis 57 [ 1] 古德	 16.6% 雷斯蒙	 12.8%
7 930707 伦多 Lundo (FR) 57 [ 9] 特罗里	 8.1% 罗丹	 4.4%
8 260408 欧丁 Odin (FR) 56 [ 6] 杜博德(1.5) 12.4% 席尔瓦	 9.4%
9 896033 莫利诺 Molino (FR) 55.5 [ 8] 卡罗尼(1.5) 5.2% 尼科特	 3.9%
10 360085 好的 Good’id (FR) 55 [ 7] 穆山	 9.2% 罗伯兹	 6.6%
11 758000 维纳洛克 Venus Des Rocs (FR) 55 [ 11] 佛兰	 5.6% 卡瓦赫	 5.6%
12 062372 杰斯特 Zaster For All (FR) 52 [ 2] 瑟古伊	 9.0% 洛美罗	 0.0%
13 407900 菲伯 La Fibre 51.5 [ 4] 罗马利(0.5) 8.6% 巴洛尔	 0.0%
14 090300 拉索尔 Al Rassoul (FR) 51 [ 12] 韦隆	 6.0% 尼科特	 3.9%
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佳选  拉特斯布  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 2 强尼风格

 12 杰斯特

 4 头号胜利

 5 索莱尔

9 莫利诺	 30%
1 乌纳姆诺	 25%
12 杰斯特	 22%
6 玛纳姐姐	 20%
14 拉索尔	 19%

2 强尼风格	 25%
6 玛纳姐姐	 22%
3 红云队长	 19%
1 乌纳姆诺	 18%
4 头号胜利	 18%

14 拉索尔	 0:43.86
3 红云队长	1:34.00
1 乌纳姆诺	1:34.10
6 玛纳姐姐	1:35.20
4 头号胜利	1:35.60

赛事预览: 强尼风格 上仗未能有作为，此前于4月17日隆尚一场第3级让磅赛中获得季军，今可

扮演争胜主角。 杰斯特 近四仗三次争得位置，7月1日于蒙德马桑一场第4级让磅赛中获得亚

军，不容忽视。 头号胜利 上仗于7月16日蒙德马桑一场2000米第4级让磅赛中获得季军，可跻

身前列。 索莱尔 上仗于6月11日勒布斯卡一场1600米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现不俗， 

值得考虑。

第 11 场 12:07 AM (21,000欧元)	      拉特斯布 -- 1400公尺
1  科斯洛基 Koslovskhy (FR) 58 [ 3] 韦隆	 6.0% 塔瓦瑞	 18.2%
2  古佳乃斯 Gujanais (FR) 58 [ 8] 穆山	 9.2% 桑切斯	 5.7%
3  奥迪尔 Light L’audrielle (FR) 58 [ 4] 洛佩兹(2.5) 3.1% 欧里维拉	 3.6%
4  安德瑞斯 Andresy (FR) 58 [ 6] 利库维	 10.1% 维特根	 9.4%
5  安杜加尔 Andugal (FR) 58 [ 9] 古德	 16.6% 维特根	 9.4%
6  罗瓦巴黎 Lovatree Paris (FR) 56.5 [ 7] 维利	 6.0% 嘉威兰	 8.5%
7  硅晶 Silicium (FR) 56.5 [ 2] 卡维兰	 7.7% 顾礼文	 11.5%
8  扎克雅拉 Zakyala (FR) 56.5 [ 5] 伊奇恩	 21.4% 鲁热	 19.9%
9  怀特吐司 Wite Toast (IRE) 56.5 [ 1] 杜瓦德(2.5) 6.6% 诺华斯	 11.5%
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佳选  拉特斯布  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 8 扎克雅拉

 5 安杜加尔

 1 科斯洛基

 7 硅晶

赛事预览: 扎克雅拉 Zarjak的子嗣，由顶级马房精心调教，初次亮相可捎来佳音。 安杜加尔 

Charm Spirit的子嗣，其母曾获胜三次，其马房实力优秀，值得关注临场彩池动向。 科斯洛基 

Fas的子嗣，其母曾于西班牙获胜两次，其马房经验丰富，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 硅晶 Zelzal的

子嗣，其母曾两次争得位置，其首次登场能有一番作为，可多加留意临场彩池动向。

第 12 场 12:42 AM (32,900欧元)	      拉特斯布 -- 2400公尺
1 131262 曼巴萨 Mombasa (FR) 60.5 [ 8] 卡维兰	 7.7% 顾礼文	 11.5%
2 632124 龙飞凤舞 Flamboyante (FR) 60.5 [ 1] 古德	 16.6% 宝多莫	 13.7%
3 017145 杜克 Duc D’alienor (FR) 60 [ 9] 佛兰	 5.6% 郭达恩	 12.9%
4 1325 大木 Peso Di Legno (FR) 60 [ 3] 梅里尔	 10.6% 顾礼文	 11.5%
5 43230 敏纳特 Belle Minette (FR) 57.5 [ 5] 佛罗斯	 6.0% 库塔德	 7.3%
6 587479 吉格特 Zigotto (FR) 56 [ 10] 普拉提斯	 7.7% 库塔德	 7.3%
7 333264 卡利斯 Kalis De La Brunie (FR) 55.5 [ 7] 利库维	 10.1% 艾斯库德	 10.4%
8 261337 奇欧普斯 Kheops De Buj (FR) 55.5 [ 2] 瑟古伊	 9.0% 库塔德	 7.3%
9 545593 莉莉最棒 First Lily Pecos (FR) 54.5 [ 4] 杜博德	 12.4% 希利尔	 5.0%
10 310488 卡诺绒花 Edelweis Du Carnot (FR) 54.5 [ 6] 韦隆	 6.0% 劳利亚	 3.2%
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佳选  拉特斯布  擅长2400公尺  2400公尺佳绩
 1 曼巴萨

 2 龙飞凤舞

 4 大木

 7 卡利斯

1 曼巴萨	 75%
7 卡利斯	 50%
8 奇欧普斯	 33%
10 卡诺绒花	 33%
9 莉莉最棒	 33%

1 曼巴萨	 58%
2 龙飞凤舞	 56%
8 奇欧普斯	 39%
7 卡利斯	 28%
9 莉莉最棒	 17%

1 曼巴萨	 2:28.90
7 卡利斯	 2:33.98
2 龙飞凤舞	2:34.30
8 奇欧普斯	2:34.82
3 杜克	 2:35.75

赛事预览: 曼巴萨 包括6月27日于此地一场2400米条件赛在内，近三仗两次获得亚军，今有望

扮演争胜主角。 龙飞凤舞 今年三仗皆争得位置，6月27日于此地一场2400米条件赛中争得 

第4，不容忽视。 大木 上仗获得第5，此前于4月19日塔布一场2300米赛事中获胜，其实力优

秀，可跻身前列。 卡利斯 包括6月22日于普鲁内利一场2400米条件赛在内，近期已两次获胜，

具备一定的竞争力。

第 13 场 1:14 AM (19,200欧元)	      拉特斯布 -- 2000公尺
1 127332 洗耳恭听 Sieglinde (FR) 59 [ 3] 佛罗斯	 6.0% 史琼赫	 11.1%
2 474423 逃亡游戏 Escape Game (IRE) 58.5 [ 6] 维利	 6.0% 彭塔	 10.5%
3 421754 万达少女 Lady Wanda (FR) 57 [ 2] 贝蒙特	 4.5% 史琼赫	 11.1%
4 023481 努斯万丁 Neuschwanstein (FR) 56.5 [ 4] 瑞莫伊	 9.6% 雷斯蒙	 12.8%
5 432060 好运来临 Lucky D’id (FR) 56.5 [ 1] 桑切斯	 4.0% 罗伯兹	 6.6%
6 2773 佳丽小姐 Signor Galli (FR) 56.5 [ 5] 特罗里	 8.1% 史琼赫	 11.1%
7 570043 奥特谢丽 Altxerri (FR) 52 [ 7] 瓦尔	 9.9% 罗丹	 4.4%
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佳选  拉特斯布  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
 1 洗耳恭听

 2 逃亡游戏

 7 奥特谢丽

 4 努斯万丁

6 佳丽小姐	 33%
1 洗耳恭听	 25%

1 洗耳恭听	 43%
4 努斯万丁	 33%
2 逃亡游戏	 13%
5 好运来临	 11%
7 奥特谢丽	 8%

2 逃亡游戏	2:03.71
1 洗耳恭听	2:04.90
3 万达少女	2:04.92
7 奥特谢丽	2:05.90
6 佳丽小姐	2:06.32

赛事预览: 洗耳恭听 近三仗皆表现出色，上仗于6月27日此地一场2200米让磅赛中获得亚军，

胜望浓厚。 逃亡游戏 近四仗皆争得位置，6月30日于绍莱一场1900米第3级赛事中获得季军。 

有望跻身前列。 奥特谢丽 近两仗皆争得位置，7月2日于达克斯一场2100米第3级赛事中获得季

军，值得多加关注。 努斯万丁 6月20日于尚蒂伊一场1900米第3级赛事中获胜，可拼入榜内。

第 14 场 1:46 AM (14,400欧元)	      拉特斯布 -- 1600公尺
1 445496 古斯丹 Gustan (FR) 57.5 [ 5] 卡维兰	 7.7% 顾礼文	 11.5%
2 164468 威灵顿 Wellington Premier (FR) 57.5 [ 7] 奇鲁尔	 5.7% 罗丹	 4.4%
3 233600 油漆印章 Paint Chop (FR) 56 [ 3] 维利	 6.0% 勒马	 4.8%
4 542196 艾维里斯 Aivlis (FR) 56 [ 2] 梅罗(1.5) 3.5% 蒙吉尔	 5.2%
5 154080 马克思 Markus (FR) 56 [ 6] 瓦尔	 9.9% 舒格鲍	 10.4%
6 532984 霍拉女武 Hola Valquiria (FR) 54.5 [ 4] 佛兰	 5.6% 蒙特尼罗	 7.9%
7 481705 幽灵赛跑 Ghost Run 54.5 [ 1] 杜博德(2.5) 12.4% 伊洛贵	 19.8%
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佳选  拉特斯布  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 4 艾维里斯

 2 威灵顿

 1 古斯丹

 5 马克思

4 艾维里斯	 11% 5 马克思	 100%
2 威灵顿	 33%
3 油漆印章	 27%
1 古斯丹	 25%
6 霍拉女武	 22%

5 马克思	 1:36.90
4 艾维里斯	1:37.45
3 油漆印章	1:38.00
1 古斯丹	 1:38.30
2 威灵顿	 1:39.08

赛事预览: 艾维里斯 7月1日于蒙德马桑一场1600米让磅赛中获得第6，现已循序渐进，可力争

桂冠。 威灵顿 包括6月27日于此地一场1100米让磅赛在内，近三仗皆未能有作为，今可跻身前

列。 古斯丹 6月11日于勒布斯卡一场1600米第2级赛事中获得第6，具备一定的竞争力。  

马克思 近三仗皆未有作为，此前于3月22日此地一场1200米第1级赛事中获得第4，若状态 

返勇，有望拼入榜内。
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第 15 场 2:18 AM (20,100欧元)	      拉特斯布 -- 1400公尺
1 323563 完美无瑕 Sweet Chop (FR) 57 [ 2] 维利	 6.0% 勒马	 4.8%
2 15 芬普洛伊 Fink Ployd (FR) 57 [ 6] 瑟古伊	 9.0% 利尼尔	 17.5%
3 3 水手 Le Matelot (FR) 57 [ 1] 韦隆	 6.0% 瓦特利	 10.6%
4 61233 希腊之地 Grecian Destiny (FR) 57 [ 3] 伊奇恩	 21.4% 鲁热	 19.9%
5 421 夏日航行 Summer Sail (IRE) 57 [ 5] 利库维	 10.1% 古洛尔	 12.7%
6 422241 安静妻子 Quiet Wife (FR) 55.5 [ 4] 古德	 16.6% 雷浩特	 14.8%
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佳选  拉特斯布  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 4 希腊之地

 5 夏日航行

 1 完美无瑕

 3 水手

1 完美无瑕	 67% 5 夏日航行	 83%
6 安静妻子	 67%
4 希腊之地	 33%
1 完美无瑕	 22%

5 夏日航行	1:21.50
1 完美无瑕	1:22.58
4 希腊之地	1:23.44
6 安静妻子	1:24.32

赛事预览: 希腊之地 近期状态可取，6月3日于圣云一场1600米让磅赛中获得季军，今将难以被

击败。 夏日航行 已越战越勇，5月24日于迪贝一场1400米未夺标马赛中胜得漂亮，可扮演争胜

主角。 完美无瑕 6月20日于尚蒂伊一场1200米让磅赛中获得季军，表现不俗，不容忽视。  

水手 两仗前于5月一场未夺标马赛中首摘桂冠，随后于6月11日勒布斯卡一场1600米第2级赛事

中跑得季军，可与群驹一斗。
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